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Monday, Ylth December 1956
The House met at eleven of the clock. MR.

CHAIRMAN in the Chair.

MEMBERS SWORN

1. Shri Mehr Chand Khanna
Bengal).

2. Shrimati Lila Devi (Himachal
Pradesh).

(West

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

T[WORK DONE BY MR. HARRY J. ROBIN-SON
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OF THE FORD FOUNDATION.

*300. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN: |

Will the Minister for HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state the work so far done by Mr.
Harry J. Robinson who has come to India on behalf of the Ford Foundation and the manner in which and the extent to which India has been benefited by his advice and work?]
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1 Eugllsh translation.
1—59 R S/36
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tfTHE = MINISTER fForR HEAVY
INDUSTRIES (SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH): Mr.
Robinson has been working since January this year as an Economic Consultant whose main function is to promote collaboration between Indian firms and firms in the U.S.A. in the industrial field. A good number of Indian firms have been put in contact with suitable American parties by him and from all indications it seems that his work is proving useful though it would be premature to make*any final assessment at this stage.]

DELIVERY OF WEST PAKISTAN CEMENT TO
EAST PAKISTAN
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*301 to *303. [For answer,
cols. 2704-08 and 2709-12 infra.]

*304. SHRI M. GOVINDA REDDY: Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND CONSUMER INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of fndia has received recently any request from the Government of Pakistan for the delivery of the entire quantity of cement to be supplied to India by West Pakistan to East Pakistan; and

vide

(b) if so, what decision has been taken by Government in the matter?
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